
LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

C549 

QUESTION WITHOUT NOTICE 
(Of which some notice has been given) 

Tuesday, 12 May 2015 

Hon Robin Chapple to the Minister for Aboriginal Affairs. 

I. Has the Minister signed any letters to any parties as a result of notices (the 
notice) submitted by (the applicant) on behalf of the (landowner) to the 
Aboriginal Cultural Materials Committee (ACMC) pursuant to the 
Aboriginal Heritage Act 1972 (the Act) section 18(2), where he advises that 
based on current knowledge the purpose sought by the applicant will not 
impact on any Aboriginal sites within the meaning of section 5 of the 
Aboriginal Heritage Act on the land? 

2. If yes to (I), how many? 
3. If yes to (I), will the Minister table the suitably redacted letters? 

I. Yes. 

2. 31 (as at 20 May 20 I 5). 

3. Yes, and I table the requested information. 

Minister for Aboriginal Affairs 



Hon ne!er Collier !ViLe 
Minister for Ecluo~t!ol1; AborIginal Affairs; Eleotoral Aff~lrs 

Leader of Ihe Govornment In Ihe Loglslatlve Counall 
----.-.--~-------.-.------.-.. ----.-----.,-----"-. ._-_ .... __ ._._:-'-. .............. 

OUr Rer: 34-34362 

WA 6021 

I refer to the seotloil 18 110tice (the Notlco) dato.d 30 May 2014 sllbmltted by 
Ply Ltd (the Applicant) on behalf of 

(tile Landowner) to the AborIginal ClIlttlral MaterIal 
irni;;;;:;jj'fo;; CAUIVIUI JJUI~Ui;11I to section 18(2) of the Aboliglnai Hali/age Aot 1972 

was considered ~t the 13 August 2014 ordil1ary AOMe'meetlng, 

The Notice \ldvlsecl thaI you wish to .use " 'Item 4 of the Notice as 
liihli1i~··(eii9fli8iiIM4511219. owned by as defIned by the 
map 'MinIng Tellure' daled 2 July 2014, In the NotIce, IoDated 
approxhnateIy 351Un east of Port Hedl<U1d, In the P.I1bara regIon, Western AustrillIa 
(the Land), for the pmpose <Iescrlbed in Item 6 of the Notloe .iI$ mInIng oper€ltions 
(oUook) at Pilbara Sands pty Ltd WIIga Quarry Project Area (the P(lrpose), 

I am advised that based on current 1<liDwledge the PlJrpose will not Impaol upon any 
AborigInal sites, within the ITI!3anlng of ~eotlol1 5 of the AHA, on the L€lnd, 

I. !lereby advIse that you are al,lle to lise the Land for Ihe Purpose In any lawful way, 

If you have any querIes In relation to your apph'cat[oll, please contact Mr Aldan Ash, 
Senior Advice alld Approvals Offlcel', Department of AborIginal Affairs, 
on (08) 6551 8000, 

KInd regards 

Han Peter Collier MLC 
MINISTER FOR ABORIGINAL APPAIRS 

12, SEP 2011, 

Level 10, Dumas HOllS.S, 2 Havelock Sireet, Wesl Perlh Weslern Auslralla 6006 
Telephol1o: t61 866526300 Faoslmlle: +61116552 6301 Email: MlnlsleWol/ft)f@dpo,wa,goV,i\u 



HOll Peter Collle'Y MLC 
Mlnlstel' for I!dIlO~t!Ollj Abo,lgltial Affalrsj Eleotoral Affairs 

~e!\~.e!. gl the (;lQv~rml,1~nt .111. t!l<;> !-llgls)a!l.vG 90\mbll 
'~-'----'--',--.'~~--------" . __ ._-_. __ ._.---
Ollr Ref: 34-53065 

WA 6054 

I refer to th.6' notloe (Ihe Notice) dat!ld 9 July 2014 submitted by t.he 
Cily of Bayswater on behalf of the Slate of Western Austt'alla to the Aboriginal 
Oultur'll Material Committee (ACMO) pursuant to the Aboriginal Her/tage Act 1972' 
(AHA), seotlon 10(2). 

The Notice advised Ih'll you wish 10 use the land desorlbed as Reserve 24209, 
Bardon Parl(, Clly of Bayswater (the Land), for the purpose desorlbed as proposed 
reoreatlon Installations and foreshore restoration at Bardon Pmll (the purpose). 

I am advised that based on current l\I1owledge the P'urpose will not Impact upon any 
Aboriginal sites, within the meaning of section 6 of the AHA, on the Land. 

I hereby advise that YOLI are able to usa the Land for the PLirposeln any lawfUl way. 

If you have any queries In relation to this matter, please oontact Mr Simon Keenan, 
Senior Advice (ll1ci Approvals Offloer, Department of Aboriginal Affairs, on 
(08) 6551 8000. 

I<hid r0'ge.rcts------·-----------------------·-· 

Hdn Peter Collier MLC 
MINISTER FOR ABORIGINAL AFFAIRS 

27 OCY 20g 
co; Hon '!.'errY R.edman MLA 

Mlnlsler for Lands 
glh Flo'or, Pllm'a;; House 
2 HM.eJooj( S!re~t 
WE.ST PERTH WA 6005 

Level 10, Dumas House, 2 Havelock 8lreet, Wesl Perlh Western Auslralla 6005 
Telephone: +61'0 6562 6300 Facsimile: +61 065626301 Email: Mlnlsler.Colller@dpc.wa.gov.au 



Hon Peter Collier IVILC 
MllllsW for Ecluoa\lol1; Aborlglilo.1 AffaJl's; EI~ot()ral Aff~lrs 

. __________ ::;:Le:.:;actel: of the Govern111ent In~~egI6Iallve .. Q9un.qll 

Olir Ref: 34-53866 

Rio 11'011 Ore Pty Ltd 
152·168 S! Georges Toe 
PERTH WA 6000 

Pear 

I refer to the notice (the Notice) dated 16 July 2014 submitted by Hamersley Iron Ply 
Ltd to the Aboriginal Cultural Material Committee (ACMO) purSllant to the Aboriginal 
Heritage Aot 1972 (AHA), section 18(2). 

The Notice advised that you wish to Lise the land described as a portion of mining 
lease ML 4.SA as defined on ihe map entitled 'The Land Map: Brocl<man 2 Pit 12 
Section 18 Application' and dated May 2014 (the Land), for the purpose described as 
Brool~man 2 Iron Ore Mine - development of new pits (Pit 12) and ancillary 
Infrastructure (the Purpose). 

I am advised that based on ourrent Imowledge the Purpose will not Irnpact upon any 
Aboriginal sites, within th() meaning of section 5 of the AHA, on the Land. 

I hereby advise that YOll are able to use the Land for the purpose In any lawful way. 

If you have <lny queries In relation to this matter, ple(1se cqnt!oiot Mr Simon Keenan, 
$enlor Advice and Approv<lls OHicer, Department of Aboriginal Affairs, on 
(08) 6651 8000. 

l<lnd regards 

Hon Peter Collier MLC 
MINISTER FOR ABORIGINAL AFFAIRS 

27 ocr 7.016 

-~~--.-----.-----,----.-

Level 1 0, Dumas Hotlse, 2 Havelock Street, Wost P·or!ll Weslern Mstralla aooll 
Telephone: +6'1 0 6552 6300 Facsimile: +6'1 8 6552 6301 Email: Mlnlsler.Colller@dpo.wa.gov.au 



Hon Peter Colilel' MLC 
Minister for !Eduoatlon; AlJorlgln~' AifaTrl'; El,eotoral Affairs 

__ --=Lc.;:c.;:.ud:.:;0:.:..1'?! the Governl11ent In the l.egI61~tlve. Counoil 

Our Ref: 34·53867 

I refer to the notioe (the Notice) dated 16 July 2014 submitted by Hamersley Iron Pty 
Ltd to the Aboriginal Cullural Material Committee (AOMC) pursuant to the Aboriginal 
Heritage Aot 1972 (AHA), section 18(2). 

The Notice advised that you wish to use the land desorlbed as a portion of ML4SA 
(258) as delineated by the map submitted In support of the Notice "The Land Map 
WTS Section 10 Pit & Waste Dump Section 18 Applloation Plan No. PDEOi 229S:M 
June 2014" (the Land), for the purpose desorlbed as Western Turner Synollne 
operation, development of new pit, waste dump and ancillary Infrastruoture 
(the PUi·pose). 

I $m advised that bilsed,on ourrent l<nowledge the Purpose will not Impaot upon 'any 
Aboriginal sites, within the meaning of seotion 5 of the AHA, on the Land. 

I hereby advise that YOll are able to lise the Land for the Purpose In any lawful way. 

If YOli have any queries In relation to Ihls malter, please oontact Ms Sally McGann, 
Senior Advloe an(l Approvals Offloer, Department of Aboriginal Affairs, on 
(08) 6551 8000. 

1<lnd regards 

Hon Peter 00111131' MLC 
MINISTER FOR ABORIGINAL AFFAIRS 

n (J~f 101& 

-_ .. _--_. __ .... - .. _._. 

Level 1 0, Dumas Houso, 2 Havelook Sireel, Wesl Perth Weslern Australia 6005 
Telephone: +61 86552 6300 Facsimile: +61 885526301 Email: Mlnlsler.Colller@dpo.wa.gov.au 



1·lon Peler Collier ML.O 
Mlnl~ler for Education; Aboriginal Aifnirs; Electoral Affairs 

. . ... b9;)~9r of IIW GQvarnmellt In the Legislative Oou_no_II __ --.'-"'- ....., ..• :-.~~"'-"--.......... _---- .~ .-----
Our Ref: 84·53080 

Iron Ply Ltd 
Level 1, 15 Rheola street 
WESiPERiH WA 6005 

I relerlo the notice (the Nollee) dated 17 July 2014 submitted by BC Iron Nuilaglne 
Ply Ltd to the Aboriginal Cultural Material Oommlttee (ACMO) pursuant to the 
Aboriginal HerItage Aot 1972 (AHA), section 18(2). 

The Notice advised thllt you wlsli to Use the lane! described as a portion of mining 
tenement owned by 8C Iron NullElglne Ply Ltd~ M46/522 as defined by the shape file 
submitted In support of the Notice, within ten areas located approximately 251<m 
south west of Nullaglne, In the Pilbara regloll, Western Australia (the Land), for the 
purpose described as mining and associated Infrastruoture (the Purpose). 

I am advisee! that based 011 current l<nowlediJe the Purp·ose will not Impact upon any 
Aboriginal sites, wHhln the meaning of seotlon 6 of the AHA, on the Land. 

I hereby advise that·you are able to use the Land for the Purpose In any lawful WE\y. 

If you have any querIes in relation to this matter, please contaot Mr Aldan Ash, 
Se:nlor Advloeand Approvals Officer, Deparlm.en\ of Aboriginal Affair!>, on 
(08) 6$51 8000. 

1<lnd regards· 

Hall Peter Oolfler MLO 
MINISTE;R FOR ABORIGINAL AFFAIRS 

7. 'l (1[:"( 101& 

Level '10, PUlnas House, 2 Havelock St.-eet, Wast Perth Westorn Australia, 6005 
Telephone: +61 3 6552 6300 Faoslmlle: +61 0 6552 6301 gmall: Mlnlster.Colller@dpc.Wa.gov.au 



I-Ion Peter Collier MLC 
Mlnlstel' for Eduoatiol1; Aborlgln~1 Affairs; "Ieotoral Affairs 

\:ea~~~ of the Gov6fllll1ent In the Leglslntlve COL~_._. __ .. __ . __ 

Our Aef: 34·56666 

I refer to the notice (Ihe Notice) dilled 14 August 2014 submftled by Channar 
Management SelYlces Ply Ltd to the AbQrlglhal Cultural Material Oommltlee (ACMe) 
pursuant to the Abbrlglnal Heritage Aot 1972 (AHA), section 18(2). 

The Not/ce advised that you wiSh to use the I~nd described as a portion of M 26t)SA 
as defined In the map "The L.and Map ChannaI' 94 East Waste Dump, Landbrldge 
and Drilling Seotion 18 Applloatlon" submitted In support of the Notloe (the Land), for 
the purpose cjescrlbed as 2014 Ohannar 94E 10 waste dumps, land bridges and 
rliling (the Purpose). 

I am advised that based on current Imowledge the Purpose will not Impact upon flny 
Aboriginal sites, within the meaning of section 5 of the AHA, on the Lane!. 

I hereby advise that YOll.are able to use the Land for the PurpO,se In any lawful way. 

If YOll have .any queries In relallon to this matter, please contact Ms Sally McGann, 
Senior Advice and Approvals Offloer, Department of Aboriginal Affairs, on 
(08) 6551 8000. 

1<lnd regards 
-----_._-.-- ------- _._- - --_._._------- ---------------- ---- --- - -----j 

~) 

Hon Peter Oollier MLO 
MINISTER FOR ABORIGINAL AFFAIRS 

7. 4 OCT 201~ 

co: 81no,Ioei ChnnnarPly Ltd 
0/8lnoslool Australia Ply ltd 
42nl1 fioor, Onnkwest ToV/er 
10881 Georg •• To.~ 
rgBTH WA 6Q9,0"--____ _ 

Channm MinIng Ply Ltd 
0/ Rio Tlnto Iron or. Ply lid 
169.-156 5t Goorge. Tee 
PERTH WA 6000 

Laval 10, Dllm"" HOllSO, 21-1avelook Sireel, West Porlh Waslarn Auslralla 6005 
TalapJlOl1e: +01 86562 6300 F~cslmlla: +61 865526301 Email: M-lnlslef.Colllar@dpo.wa.gov.all 



HOIl Peter Collier MLC 
Mini"tel' for Education; Abprlglnal Affairs; Electoral Affairs 

__ .c:;L.:cea",d.er of ~he GO;:~~·!.lInent In the Le.¥lslalive CRU~cl,,-1 ________ .... 

Our Rot: 84-55567 

X Ltd 
~Elvel 3, 18-2 Parlla.ment Place 
WEST PERTH WA 6006 

I refer to the notice (the Notice) datect 26 April 20'14 submitted by Metals X·Ud to the 
Aboriginal Cultural Material Committee (ACMC) pursuant to the Aboriginal Herllage 
Aot 1972 (AHA), section 18(2). 

The Notloe advised that you wish to use the land desdrlbed as a portion of mining 
tenement M15/1132 as defined by the map submitted by the Applloant on 
2 July 2014 (the Land), for the purpose desorlbed as minerai exploration 
(the Purpose). 

I am adviSed thf.lt based on ourrent Imowledge the Purpose will not Impaot upon any 
Aboriginal sites, wltllin the meaning of section 5 of the AHA, on the Land. 

I hereby advise that YOll are able to use the Land for the Purpose In any lawful way. 

If you have C1ny queries in relation to this matter, please contact Ms Sally McGann, 
SenloJ' Advlcil and Approvals Officer, Department of Aboriginal Affairs, on 
(08) 6551 8000. . 

Kind regards 

Han Peter Oolller MLO 
MINISTER FOR ABORIGINAL AFFAiRS 

24 OCT 1014 

Level 10, Dumas HOllse, 2 Havelook Sireel, Wesl Perlh western Au~I(~!la 6006 
Telephone: +61 0 6552 6300 Faoshnlle: +61 0 6552 6301 Email: Mlnlsler.CoIIIBr@dpo.wa.gov.atl 



Hpn Petel' CollieI' MLC 
Minister for !EdlICMI.Q11; Abol'lglnal Affairs; !Electoral Affairs 

l.eader.of tho Government lnlhe Legislative Council ........ ~'"-....... *.,.-.-.-----.... ---.--~-..-- ...... -,.-........... ,,---.... ~ .. -.,,- ... ~ ............ -... ~-~-~-. 
Our Ref: 34-56.227 

Ore 
Level 38, 125 St Georges Toe 
PERTH WA 6000 

I refer to the notloe (the Notice) dated 15 September 2014 submitted by SHP Silliton 
Iron Ore Ply Ltd (tl19 Applloant) on behalf of BHP Bliliton Minerals Ply Ltd, 
Mltsul-Itoohu Iron Pty Ltd and ITOCHU Minerals & Energy of AUstralia Pty Ltd 
(the Landowner) to tlw Aboriginal Cultural Material Committee (ACMC) pursuant to 
the Aborlginall-Ierltage Aot 1972 (AHA), s~otlon 18(2). 

The Notice advised tilat you wish to use the land descrlpE>d as a portion of ML281 SA 
as deflned In Ihe nlflp "The Land Map North Flank - Mining Area C, A & B Deposit 
Project Area. Section 18 Application" submitted in support of the Notice (the Land), 
for the purpose described as all things associated with open out iron are mining 
operations (Ihe Purpose). 

I am advised that based on ourrent l<nowledge the Purpose will not Impaot upon any 
Aboriginal sites, within the meaning of section 5 of the AHA, on the Land. 

I hereby advise that you are able to use the land for tile purpose In any lawful way. 

If YOll tlave any queries In relation to this matter, please contact Ms Jane Malian, 
Site Assessment Officer, Department of Aboriginal Affairs, on (06) 6551 8000. 

Kind regards 

Hon Peter Collier MLC 
MINISTER FOR ABORIGINAL AFFAIRS 

0.'7 .IAN 1015 

Level 10. Dumas l'lollse, 2 Havelock Sireet, Wesl Perth Weslern Auslralla 6005 
Telephone: +61 865526300 Faoslmll.: +6·1 866526301 £email: Mlnlsl~r.Colller@dpo,wa.gov.au 



Hon Piller poillal' VALe 
Minister for Eduoatlon; Aboriginal Affairs; Eleotoral Affairs 

L.eadar of the Government In the LegislatiVe Council __ _ 
__ • __ • __ ri .. _ •••• " ___ ~ __ ..... ~.- ..... ,._ •• ~_~ ~ ~ _____ _ 

Our Ref: 34·56228 

I 
Level3a, 125 St Georges Tce 
PERTH WA 6000 

I refer to the notice (the Notice) dated 16 8eptember 2014 f)lIbmllted by BHP Bliliton 
Iron Ore Pty Ltd (tile Applicant) on behalf of BHP Bliliton Minerals Pty Ltd, 
Mltsul·ltochu Iron Ply l.td and ITOCHU Minerals & Energy of Allstralla Pty Ltd 
(the Landowner) to the Aboriginal Cliitural Material Committee (ACMC) pursuant to 
the Aboriginal Heritage Aol1972 (AHA), section 18(2), 

The Notice advised that you wish to use the land describecl as a portion of 
ML244SA, as defined in the l11ap "Map 1: The Land and Archaeological Sites subject 
to this notice", submitted In SliPPOli of the Notice (lh8 Land), for the purpose 
described as all things associated with open cut iron are mining operations 
(the Purpose). 

I am advised tllat based on current knowledge tile Purpose will not impact upon any 
Aboriginal sites, within the meaning of section 5 of the AHA, on the Land. 

I hereby advise lilat you are able to lise the Land for the Purpose In any lawful way. 

If you have any Cjllsries in relation to this malter, please contact Ms Sarah Lewis, 
Slle Assessment Officer, Department of Aboriginal Affairs, on (08) 6551 8000. 

1<lnd regards 

Han Peter Collier MLC 
MINISTER FOR ABORIGINAL AFFAIRS 

0) JAN 1015 

Level 1 0, Dumas 1·louse, 2 Havelook street, Wesl Perth Weslern Auslralla 6005 
Telephone: +61 865526300 Facsimile: +61 865526301 Small: Mlnlster.Colller@dpo.we.gov.au 



HOIl Peter Collier MLC 
Minister for Educallon; Aboriginal Affairs; Eleotoral Affairs 

Leader of the Government In the Legislative Council 
_~_. __ ,,_._ •• , •• __ • ____ ._._ ........ __ ._ •• _____ ._ •• __ ._. _______ ••• _~ •• _ •• ______ ._ w ___ •• 

Ollr Ref: 34-56229 

PO Box 187 
VICrORIA pARI( WA 6979 

I refer to the notice (lhe Notice) dated 14 August 2014 submitted by Hanson 
Construction Materials Ply Ltd (the Applicant) on behalf of Hanson Australia Ply Ltd 
(the Landowner) to the Aboriginal Cultural Material Committee (ACMe) pursuant to 
the AI)origlnal Heritage Aot 1972 (AHA), section 18(2). 

The Notice advised that you wish to use the land desorlbed as Portion of Lot 1 i on 
Diagram 3047 Vol i 631 Fol 668 946 Toodyay Road, Red Hili, City of Swan (the 
Land), forthe purposeclesorlbed as the Red Hili Hard Roc/( Quarry (the Purpose). 

I aln advised that based on current Imowledge the Purpose will not Impaot upon any 
AborlrJlnai sites, wllhlnille meaning of section 6 of the AHA, on the Land. 

I hereby advise that you are able to use the Land for the Purpose In any lawful way. 

Requests and Advice 

The following Information has been pl'ovided by the ACMC for the Information and 
guldanoe of the Landowner (or authorised Agent) and does not constiMe a condition 
of oonsent. 

It Is recommended tilat the Applloant give effeot to Its oifer to oomprehenslvely 
dooument (througll mapping, phoiographlng and salvage of any arohaeologlcal 
material) tile surfaoe of the Land and any flatter terrace areas of sub'surface alluvial 
and/or colluvial material prior to undortal<lng quarry activities on the Land the subJeot 
of the Notice (Including an opportunity for tile Aboriginal people oonsulted to salvage 
the cultural material on the Land the subjeot Of the Notice), 

--------------.----------,~-.--.... -.--.. --' ._ .... 

Leval10, Dumas House, 2 Havelook Streel, West Perth Western Australia G005 
Telephone: +61 8 6552 6300 Facslmllo: +61 865626301 Email: Mlnlster.Colller@dpo.wa.gov.au 



·2· 

If you have any queries in relation to this matter, please contact Mr Simon Keenan, 
Approvals Industry Manager, Department of Aboriginal Affairs, on (08) 6551 8000. 

'<ind regards 

Hon Peter Collier MLC 
MINISTER FOR ABORIGINAL AFFAIRS 

30 .IAil2UfS 



lion. Peter Collier MLC 
Mlnlstel' ior Eduoatlon; Aboriginal Affairs; Eleotoral Aff~h's 

Leadel' of the Government In the legislative Counoll 
-~----- .. ---- ::"'::"::':::'::"-"----

Qur Ref; 

WailisC 
Level 3 

34-66230 

15 Ogilvie Road 
MOUNT PLEASANT WA 6153 

I refer to tile notice (tile Notice) dated '13 August 2014 submitted by Wallis 
Cons lilting & Development (the Applicant) on behalf of Australian f~eal Equity Ply Ltd 
and the Water Corporation (the Landowner) to the Aboriginal Cultural Material 
Committee (ACMC) pursuant to the Aboriginal Half/age Aot 1972 (AHA), seotlon 
18(2). 

The Notice advls<;ld that YOli wish to lise the land described as Lot 16 D39604 Vol 
1764 Fol74 Wollaston Ave; Lot 22 DP49462 Vol 2647 Fol792 Wollaston Ave; Lot 49 
DP26380 Vol 2507 Fol 445 Eighth Road; L6! 4 D70135 Vol 1749 Fol 134 Eighth 
Road; Lot 23 DP49462 Vol 2647 Fol 793 Eighth Road; Lot 5 D68645 Vol 1754 Fol 
73 Eighth Road Haynes (the Land), for the purpose described as the proposed 
development of Lots 16 and 22 Wollaston Avenue and Lot 49 Elgl1th Rd, Haynes 
(the Purpose). 

I am advised that based on curren! I<nowledge the Purpose will not Impact lipan any 
Aboriginal sites, within the meaning of section 6 of the AHA, on tile Land. 

I hereby advise that YOli are able to use the Land for the Purpose In any laWful way. 

If you have any queries in relation to this matter, please contact Ms Sarah Lewis, 
Site Assessment Offloer, Department of Aboriginal Affairs, on (08) 6551 8000. 

Kind regards 

Hon Peter Collier MLC 
MI['JISTER FOR ABORIGINAL AFFAIRS 

0,7 I~N 1015 ... _------------------------------------------ ----------._-----
Level 10, Dumas House, 2 Havelook Siroet, West Perth WeslernAuslralia 6005 

Telephone: -'61 6 6662 6300 Faoslmlle: +61 8 6652 8301 Email: Mlnlsler.Colller@cipo.wa.gov.au I 
I 



Hon Peter Collier MLC 
Minister for Education; Ahorlglnal Affftlrsj Eleotoral Affairs 

Leader of the Govemment in the Leglslatlve CounoU 
'_"'-~" _____ ,_,_"~,_~~"""",,,,,"""""H , •. __ ••.•... _ ._ • • ~ .. ___ .. 

aliI' Ref: 34·58461 

PO Box 7071 
CLOISTERS SQUARE WA 6850 

I refer to the notice (the Notice) dated 10 October 2014 submitted by Atlas 11'011 Ltd 
(the Applicant) on behalf of Alt4!,il Exploration Ply Ltd (the Landowner) to the 
Aboriginal Cultural Material Committee (AOMC) pursuant to the AbodgfnDf Heritage 
Act 1972 (AHA), section 18(2). 

The Notice advised tll~t you wish to lise the land described as portions of Mining 
Tenement M45/1209 as defined in the maps included as the Location Map and The 
Land Map submitted In support of the Notice (the Land), for the purpose described 
as Mt Webber DSO Project - Fender Ramp (the Purpose), 

I am advised that based on current knowledge the Purpose will not Impact lipan any 
Aboriginal slte$, within tile meaning of section 5 of the AHA, all the Land, 

I hereby advise that you are able to lise the Land for the Purpose In any lawful way, 

If you have any queries In relation to this matter, please contact 
Mr Henry Thomason, Senior Advice and Approvals Officer, Department of Aboriginal 
Affairs, on (08) 6551 8000 or Henry,'rhomasol1@daa,wa,gov,all, 

I<lnd regards 

Hon Peter Collier MLC 
MINISTER FOR ABORIGiNAL AFFAIRS 

27 JAN 2015 

Leval10, Dliinas House, 2 Havelook Siroet, West Perth WaslamAlIslralia 6006 
Telephone: +61 8 0552 0300 F&Gslmlle: +61 865526301 Email: Mlnlsier,Colllar@dpo,wa,gov,au 



HOI1 Patar Collier IIil,p 
Minister for Educatlol'J Aborlgll1al Affairs; Eleo\or~1 Affairs 

Leader of the Government In the ) .. eglslatlva COWl1al.1 ", ___ ~_~ __ ,>~._, ___ ._.-, __ .. _____ -----,~,.,.~_._ •. ____ .. _____ ".~, ."L. __ '. _____ . ____ .. 

Our Ref: 34,50472 

" Level 38, 126 St Georges 
PERTH WA 6000 

I refer to the notice (the Notice) dated 13 October 2014 submitted by BHP Bliliton 
Iron Ore Pty Ltd (the Applloant) on behalf of BHP SIIIIIon Minerals Pty Lt(j, 
MltsuHtochu Iron Pty Ltd and ITOCHU Minerals & Energy of Australia Pty Ltd 
(the Landown!3l') to the Aboriginal Cultural Material Committee (ACMC) pursuant to 
the Aboriginal Heritage ADt 1972 (AHA), section 18(2). 

The Notloe advised tha! you wish to use the land described as a portion of ML244SA 
as defined in the map "The Land Map Ore/)ocly 32 Project Area. Section 18 
Applloation" submitted In SUpPDlt of the Notice (the Land), for the purpose described 
as all things associated with open out Iron ore mining operations (the Purpose). 

I am advised that based on ollrrenl Imowledge the Purpose will not Impaot upon any 
Aborlglnal.sltes, within the meaning of seotlon 5 of the AHA, on the Land. 

I Ilereby advise that you are able to use the Land for tile Purpose In any lawful way. 

If you have any queries In relation 10 this matter, pleElse oontaot Ms Jane Malian, Site 
Assessment Offloer, Department of Allorlginal Affairs, on (08) 6551 8000. 

I<Ind regards 

Han Peter ColliElr MLC 
MINISTER FOI'l ABORIGINAL AFFAIRS 

27 JAN 2015 

----,-.~--~.-~.------.-------,--.---,,------.-,-,---

Level 10, Dumas HOllse, 2 Havelocl< Sireet, West Perth Westeri, Alistralia 6005 
Telophone: +61 8 6552 6300 Facsimile: +61 8 6552 6301 Email: MIlllstar.Collier@dpc.we.gov.all 



Hon Peter Collior MlC 
Minister 101' E~~c~t1oni AiJorlghl~1 Affairs; Electoral Affairs 

L<;lnc1er c;>f the Glovel'nmenl In the Legislative Council ._. ___ ...•••.. _ ••.. _ ..... ___ .o...:..:......_.:-•.•... .!"_.:.._. __ ._. __ ~_,.;._; • .:..... .... , .••.• __ .. __ .:._. __ ._ ... _ •• _ .•. _..:. __ •.• 

Our Ref: 34·58473 

Ore Ply Ltd 
LevelS8, 125 $t Georges Tce 
PERTH WA 6000 

Dear 

I refer to the notice (the Notice) d<lted 8 Octobsr 2014 submitted by BI-IP Bllllton Il'On 
Ore Ply Ltd (the Applicant) on behalf of SHP Billiton Minerals pty Ltd, ITOCHU 
Minerals & Energy of Auslralla pty Ltd and Mitsui Iron Ore Corp (the Landowner) to 
the Aboriginal Oultural Material Committee (AOMC) pursuant to the Aborlglnel 
HeritegeAct 1972 (AHA), section 18(2). 

The Notloe aclvlsed that yO).l wish to use the land described as a portion of ML270SA 
as defined In the map "The Land Map W1 & W2, Expa)lSlon Area. Section 18 
Application" submitted in support of the Notice (the Land), for the purpose described 
as air things assoolated with open out Iron are mining operations (the Purpose), 

I am advised that based on current I(nowledge the purpose will not Impaot upon any 
Aboriginal sites, within the meaning of seotlon 5 of the AHA, on the Land. 

I hereby advise that you are able to lise the Land for the Purpose In any lawful way. 

If you have any queries in relation to this matter, please contaot Me Jane Mollan, Site 
Assessment Officer, Department of Aboriginal Affairs, on (08) 6551 8000. 

Kind regards 

~,,/u ' 
'l~A) 

Hon Peter Collier MLO 
MINISTER FOR A80RIGINAL AFFAIRS 

27 JAN 2015 

---_.---_ .. _ ........ . 

Level 1 0, Dumas Housa, 2 Havelocl< Sireel, West Perlll Weslern Australia 6005 
Telephone: +61 865626300 Facsimile: +61 B 0552 6301 Email: Mlnlster.Colller@dpc.wa.gov.au 



Hon Peter Collier Ml.C 
IVIlnlstsl' 101' l'!dUGfltlol1; Allorlglllfll Affaire; Eleotor!!1 Affairs 

l..eader of the Government I"!.~~~!l¥.!!l'atl~ COllI12.'-'-_ .... _._ .. _ ..... __ .. 

Our Ref: 34-50474 

152-158 St Georges Tce 
PERTH WA 6000 

I refer to the notloe (the Notloe) dated 15 October 2014 submitted by Hamersley Iron 
Pty Ltd (the Landowner) to the Aborlglna' Cultural Material Committee (AOMO) 
pursuant to the AborigInal f-Ierilage Act 1912 (AHA), seollon 10(2). 

The Notloe a(lvlsed that you wisll to use the land desorlbed as portions of Mining 
Tenement ML 4SA as defined In the maps Inoluded as the Location Map and The 
Land M€\p submitted In support of the Notloe (thEl Land), for the purpose desorlbed 
as Sroallman 2 Pit 8, 11 and 12 development and all other assoolated Infrastructure 
(the Purpose). 

I am advised that based on ourrent Imowledge tile Purpose will not Impact upon any 
Abqriglnal sites, within the meaning of section 5 of the AHA, on the Land. 

I hereby advise that you are able to use the Land for the Purpose In E1ny lawful way. 

If you have any queries In relation to this matter, please contact 
Mr Henry TllOmason, Site Ass,"ssment Offloer, Department of Aboriginal Affairs, on 
(08) 655'1 8000 or Henry.Tflomason@daa.wa.gov.au. 

Kind regards 

Han Peter Ooilier MLC 
MINISTER FOR ABORIGINAL AFFAIRS 

27 JAN 1.015 

Level'IO, Dumas House, 2 Havelocil Sirool, Wast Perth Weslern Australia e005 
Telephone: +61 865626300 Facsimile: +61 866626301 Email: Mlnlslor.Colller@clpe.wa.gev.au 



HOIl Peter Colllar MLC 
Minister for Eduoation; Aboriginal Affairs; Electoral A!fail's 

l.eaclcl' of the Qovernment In the l.egIslallve.~_o_ul1_c_il __ 

Our Ref: 34-50475 

WA 6430 

I refer to the notice (the Notice) dated 16 Ootober 2014 submitted bY Norton Gold 
Fielcjs Ltd (tile Appllcant) on behalf of Paddington Gold Ply Ltd (the Landowner) to 
the Aboriginal OultLlI':;!1 M:;!tel'lal Oommlttee (ACMC) pursuant to the Aboriginal 
HorilagoAof 1972 (AHA), section 18(2). 

The Notice &dvlsed that you wish to use the land 
and M24/302 as defined by spatial data provided by 
on 23 October 2014 (the Land), for the purpose rlA<,~,lhi"n 
mining (the Purpose). 

seoUoll of M24/155 
Norton Gold 

mlnA,,,1 exploration and 

I am advised that based on ollrrent Imowledge the Plrrpose will not Impact upon any 
AborlglnElI sites, within the meaning ot section 5 01 the AHA, on the Land. 

I hereby advise that you are able to Lise the Land for the Purpose In any lawfLiI way. 

If you have any queries In relation to this maller, please oontact Ms Sarah Lewis, 
Site Assessment Officer, Department 01 Aboriginal Affairs, on (08) 6551 8000 or 
SEll'ail.Lewls@daa,wa.gov.all, 

Kind regards 

Han Peter CollieI' MLG 
MINISTER FOR ABORIGINAL. AFFAIRS 

27 JAN 2015 

Leval10, Dumas House, 2 HavelockSlreet, West Perlh Western Allslralia 6005 
Telephono: +6i 8 6562 6300 Facsimile: +61 866526301 Email: Mlnlsler.Colller@dpc.wa.gov.au 



Hon Peter CollieI' MLC 
Mlnlstel' for Education; Aboriginal Affalr~; ,"lectol'~1 Aff~lrs 

._~_~L;,,-ea:.:.:d.:..:ec....;l· of the Government In the L.eglsl~tI(te COllncll ___ ~._ 
Our Ref: 34·68477 

P~~tnr~ Co 

6620 

I refer to the notice (the Notice) dated 15 September 2014 submitted by the 
Perangery Pastoral Co (the Landowner) to the Aboriginal Cultural Material 
Commlitee (ACMC) pursuant to the Aboriginal Heritage Act 1972 (AHA), section 
18(2). 

The Notice advised that you wish to use the land described as L 3114 806, Shire of 
PerenJorl (Ihe Land), for the purpose described as the extraction of gypsum 
(the Purpose). 

I am advised that based on ourrent Imowleelge the Purpose will not Impact upon any 
Aboriginal sites, within the meaning of seotlon 5 of the AHA, on the Land. 

I hereby advise that you are able to use the Land for the Purpose In any lawful way. 

If you have any queries In relation to this matter, please contaot Me Sarah Lewis, 
Site Assessment Officer, Deparlment of Aboriginal Affairs, on (08) 6551 8000 or 
Sarah.Lewls@daa,wa.gov.au. 

1<lnd regards 

Hon Peter Collier MLC 
MINISTER FOR ABORIGINAL AFFAIRS 

27 '/AN 1015 

Level 10, Dumas Houso, 2 Haveloolc Sireel, West Perlh WostornAustralia 6005 
Telephone: +61 8 6552 6300 Facsimile: f61 8 6552 6301 Email: MlnlsteJ~Colller@dpo.wa.gov.all 



Hon Peter Cotller MI.C 
MinIster for Eduoatlonj AborIgInal Affalrsj Electoral Affall's 

Leader 01 the Government Il1lh~ /"egislatlve Counoll 
--;~.~'--.---'--.-.--.. ~.* .... -.. -.-~-... -... ---'-.. --.----------~.~-.--

Ollr Ref: 34-66231 

Dear 

18(2); 

6169 

(the Notice) dated 19 August 2014 submitted by 
(the Landowner) to the AborIginal Cultural Material 

pursuant to the Abotlglnal Nerltage Act '1972 (AHA), section 

The Notice advised that you wish to use the land described as mining tenement 
P37/7717 (the Land), for the purpose described as the P37/7717 Project 
(the Purpose), 

I am advised that based on current knoWledge the Purpose will not Impact upon any 
Aboriginal sites, within the meaning 'of section 5 6f the AHA, on the Land, 

I hereby advise that you are able to lise the Land for the PlIfpose In any lawful way, 

If you Ilave any queries in relation to this maUel', please contact Ms Sarah Lewis, 
Site Assessment Officer, Department of Aboriginal Affairs, 011 (08) 6551 8000 or 
Sarail,Lewls@daa,wa,gov,au, 

I<ind regards 

Hon Peter Collier MLC 
MINISTeR FOR ABORIGINAL AFFAIRS 

~---.------------

Level 1 0, Dumas House, 2 Havelock street, Wes! Perth Western Auslralla 6006 
Telephone: ,,·61 8 6662 6300 Facsimile: +61 865526301 Email: Mlnlster.Oolller@dpo,wa,gov,au 



Hon Pater Collier Ml.C 
Mlnlste!' fOI' Education; Aboriginal Affairs; ele9toral Affairs 

.. __ ._. ___ .J:e.!l.~'!!.{)!.th 6 Govern men! In .. ~h.::_~e_g!.~~a.tly.e.2.o.!1no~_ .... ______ ._. 

Our Ref: 34·60723 

I refer to the notloe (the Notice) elated 5 December 2014 sullmltte<i by Pilbara 
Manganese pty Lid (the Applicant) on behalf of Consolidated Minerals Pty Ltd 
(the Landowner) to the Aboriginal Culiliral Material Committee (ACMO) pursuant to 
the Aboriginal Heritage Aot1972 (AHA), seotion 18(2). 

The Notice advised that you wish to use the land desorlbed as a portion of mining 
tenements M46!383 and M46/161 as defined by spatial data provided by Pilbara 
Manganese pty Ltd with the seotion 18 submission (the Land), for the purpose 
described as mining manganese deposits (the Purpose). 

I am advised that bast.'ld on ourrent I<nowledge the Purpose willnof Impaot upon any 
Aboriginal sites, within the meaning of seotion 5 of the AHA, on the Land. 

I hereby advise that you are able to use tile Land for the Purpose In any lawllil way. 

If you have any qllerles In relation to this matter; please contact Ms Samh Lewis, 
Site Assessment OHlcer, Department of Aboriginal Affairs, all (08) 6551 8000. 

Kind regards 

Han Peter Collier MLC 
MINISTER FOR ABO RI<}llNAL AFFAIRS 

'j 2 MAY 2U15 

Level 10, Dlimas HOllSO, 2 Havelock Streel, Wasl Perth WoslernAlIslralla 6005 
Telephone: ;·61 B 6552 6300 Facsimile: +6'1 0 6562 6301 Email: Mlnlslar.Colilar@dpc.wa.gov.au 



Hall Peter CollieI' MLC 
MIn/eta)' fOI' I'!duo~tlon; Aboriginal Affairs; Electoral Affairs 

______ L.eauer_~!.!'H) Go~ernll1ent Il.l the Lejl~~latlve~c:t~ ___ _ 

Our Ref: 34·59620 

AchleVElment Way 
WA 6065 

I r~fer to tha notias (tllO Notice) dated 11 December 2014 submitted by the Handle 
property Group (the Applicant) on behalf of BlzW0st Pty Ltd (the Landowner) to the 
Aboriginal Cultural Material Committee (ACMC) pursuant to the Aboriginal Heritage 
Act 1972 (AHA), seollon18(2), 

The Notice advised lilat you wish to use the land described as Lot i 000 Plan 403440 
Vol 2860 Fol 567 75-99 Palmerston Street Perth and Lot 0 Plan 4270 Vol 1020 Fot 
333, 33 Palmerston Street Perlll (Ihe Land), for the purpose- described as the 
construotlon of six storey residential ap:;Uiments pillS basement car parl<ing and 
stores (the Purpose), 

I am advised that based on current I<nowledge the Purpose will not Impact upon any 
Aboriginal siles, within the meaning of section 5 of the AHA, on the Land, 

I hereby advise that YOll are able to use lhe Land for the PlII'pose In any lawful way, 

If you have any queries in relation to this matter, please contact Ms Jane Malian, 
Site Assessment Officer, Department of Aboriginal Affairs, on (08) 6551 8000, 

I<lnd regards 

Hon Peter Collier M LC 
MINISTER FOR ABORIGINAL AFFAIRS 

f}2 APR ZOII 

Level 10, Dumas House, 2 Havelook Sireet, West Pallh WastarnAustralia 8005 
Telephone: +61 865526300 Faoslmlle: +61 865528301 Email: Mlnlsler,Colilor@dpo,wa,gov,au 



Hon Petal' Oolllar MLC 
Minister for Eduoatlon; AborigInal Affairs; F.leotoJal Affairs 

Leader of the Government In the Leglslatlve Council 

Ollr Ref: 34-59619 

Level 6 HOllse 
40 The Esplanade 
PERTH WA 6000 

Dear 

I refer to the notice (the Notice) dated 24 November 2014 submitted by Landoorp 
(the Applicant) on behalf of the Stilte of Western Australlil (the landOWner) to. tile 
Aboriginal Cultural Material Committee (ACMC) pursuant to the Aboriginal Heritage 
Aot 1,972 (AHA), section 18(2), 

The Notice advised that you wish to lise the land described as Seotlons of land 
paroels PIN 11390484,f05969, 105977, 105957, 11569773, 105959, 105962, 
1283722, 1'f 659071, i i 659076 and 11609072 as clefined by spilUal data provldecl 
by Landcorp with Ihe seotlon 18 submfsslon (the Land), for the purpose described as 
Claremont on the Pari< - Installation of Infraslruclure (Ihe Purpose). 

I am advised that basecl on current Imowledge the Purpose will nollmpaot upon any 
Aboriginal sites, within the meaning of seotlon 5 of the AHA, on the Land, 

I hereby advise that you are able to use fhe Land for lhe Purpose In any lawful way. 

If you have any queries In relation to this matier, please contaot Me Sarah Lewis, 
Site Assessment Officer, Department of Aboriginal Affairs, on (08) 6551'8000. 

Kind regards 

Han Peter Collier MLC 
MINISTER FOR ABORIGINAL AJ=PAIAS 

2 6 f:1AR 2015 

" __ • __ w •••• ___ ~_._._._ ••• _________ • ____ • ____ • ______ _ 

LeveliO, Dumas House, 2 Havelock Street, West Perth Western AUstralia 6005 
Telephone: +61 a 6552 6300 Facsimile: +61 86552 6301 Email: Mlnlstel'.ColIIsl'@dpo.w6.gov.6u 



Hall Peter Gallier MLC 
MInIster for Eclllc~tloili AborIginal Afiall'si Eleotoral AffaIrs 

Leader of Ihe Gov~rnmellt In 1110 LeglslalTve COllllOIl 
--.-~--.-.-.-

Our Ref: 34·59610 

WA 6872 

I refer to Ihe notice (the Notice) dated 9 December 2014 submiHed by Metals X Ltd 
(the Applioant) on behalf of Avoca Mining Pty Ltd and Avooa Resources Pty Ltd (Ille 
Lanelowner) to Ihe Aboriginal Cultural Material Committee (ACMC) pursuant to the 
Aboriginal Heritage Act 1972 (AHA), sect/on 18(2). 

The Notice advised that you wish to use the land desorlbed as pOltlons of E15/846, 
M15/815, M16/581 and M15/639 as defined by spatial data provided by Metals X Ltd 
with Ihe section 18 Notice (the Land), for the purpose described as minerai 
exploration (the Purpose). 

I am advised lilat based on current Imowledge the Purpose will not Impact upon any 
Aboriginal slt0s, withIn Ihe meaning of section 5 of the AHA, on the Land. 

I hereby advise tilat you are able to lise the Land for the Purpose In any lawful way. 

If YOLI have any querIes In relation 10 this matter, please contact Mr Nigel Wright, 
Site Assessment Officer, Deparlment of Aborlgi'nal Affairs, on (08) 6551 8000. 

Kind regards 

HOIl Peter Oollier MLC 
MINISTER FOR ABORIGINAL AFFAIRS 

1,7 ,WU% 

--~~--------

Lovel10, Dumas HOllse, 2 Havelook Sireel, Wesl Perth WeslernAuslralia 6005 
Telephone: +61 8 6552 6300 Faesllnlls: +61 8 6552 6301 Email: MlnISler.Colller@dpo,wa.gov,au 



Hon Peter Coiliel' MLC 
Minister for Edijc~tlon; Aboriginal Affairs; Eleotoral Affairs 

Leader of the Government In th'9 L'sglslatlve Counoll 

Our Ref, 34-59531 

WOllmUIln8 Iron 01'0 pty Ltd 
C/- Ascot Resollrces 
512 Hay Street 
SUBIACO WA 6008 

- ._-._---------,--." 

I rofer to the notice (the Notice) dated 26 November 2014 submitted by WonmUllna 
Iron Ore Pty Ltd (the Applicant) all behalf of the State of Western Australia (the 
Landowner) to the Aboriginal Cultural Material Committee (ACMC) pursuant to the 
Aboriginal /-Ierilage Act 1972 (AHA), section 18(2). 

The Notice advised that you wish to use the laiid described as a portioll of PIN 
11455503 as defined by spatial data prOVided by Wonmunna Iron Ore pty Ltd with 
Ihe section 18 Notice (the Land), forihe purpose described as mining of Iron are and 
all associated activities (the Purpose). 

I am advised that based on clirrent knowleelge tile Purpose will not Impact upon any 
Aboriginal sites, witllin the meaning of secllon 5 of the AHA, on the Land. 

II18reby advise that you ar(:l able to lise the Land for the Pllrpose In allY lawfLiI way. 

'-1 r YOlniave-iny q lte)'I13's-jii::reJaffoii:'!o:Uils:iniiU$i'~ ijlea$e-=ooiit~et-MrCN~el:Wrl~ht,:Slte.::.:-'-- .:, -::: 
Assessment Officer, Depaliment of Aboriginal Affairs, on (08) 6551 8000. 

Kind regards 

Han Peter Collier MLC 
MINISTER FORA130RIGINAL AFFAIRS 

17 MAR 10lS 

'-----_. "'---'-'---
Level 10, Pumas House, 2 Havelock Sireet, West Perth Western AUstralia 6005 

Telephone, 'f61 86552 6300 Facsimile: +51 86552 6301 Email: Mlnlster.Colller@dpc.wa.gov.au 



Han Peter Coiliel' MLC 
Mlnlstel' for Eduoatloll; Aboriginal Affalrsj Eleotoral Affairs 

Leader of the Government In the LS(jlsJntlve Counoll .. -.----.. ---.. ----.--.. ,~.,,---.... -.~-~,-.--.-......, ... 

Our Ref: 34·59530 

I refer to the notice (the Notice) dated 18 December 2014 submitted by Ramelius 
Resources Ltd (the Landowller) to the Aboriginal Cultural Material Commlltee 
(ACMC) pursuant to the AlJotiglnai HeJilage Aot 1972 (AHA), section 18(2). 

The Notlcs ~dvlsed that you wish to us() the land described as a portion of 
Ml36/375, looated 50km north of l,elnsfer In Western Australia as identified by the 
spatial data submitted In support of the section 18 Notice (the L~I1c1), for the purpose 
described as the Kathleen Valley Gold Project (the Purpose). 

I am advised that based on ourrenll~nowledge the Purpose wlll.not impact upon any 
Aboriginal sites, within the meaning of section 5 of the AHA, on tile Land. 

I hereby ~dvise that you are 'Ibis to use the Land for the Purpose In any lawful way. 

If you have any queries in relation to lhis matter, please contact Ms Jane Malian, Site 
Assessment Officer, Department of Aboriginal Affairs, all (08) 6551 8000. 

1<lnd regards 

~ :: . . . 
.' " . 

Han Peter Collier MLC 
MINISTER FOR ABORIGINAL AFFAIRS 

2.6 MIIR 2015 

, .-.~.~.-"- .. ~-~--------~.-- ..... ---... --.~-"'--- ... -~----~- .. ----~-.. ~~- ... -.... ~ ... -.. --,--.. -.- .. --~.-.-
Level 1 0, Dumas House, 2 Havelock 8lreet, West Perth Western Auslralla 6006 

Tolephone: +61 8 6552 6300 Facsimile: +61 88552 6301 Email: MlnlsteT.Colller@dpo.wa.gov.au 



Hon Peler CollIer MLC 
Minister for Eduoation; Abor!glna.1 Affairs; Electoral Affairs 

______ -=Lc::,:eader of the GoY.emma.1l1 III lh~ ,l.eglslallv!,.£oUI1~1I ___ _ 

Our Rof: 

I 
PO Box 

34·59920 

PERTH BUSINESS CENTRE WA 6849 

Dear 

I refer to the notice (the Notice) elated 15 January 2016 submllteel by thE? Public 
Transport Authority of Western Australia (tile Applloant) on behalf of the St~te of 
We!ltorn Australia (the LCjndowner) to the Aboriginal Cultural Material Commlltee 
(ACMe) pursuant to the Aboriginal I-Ierllage Aol 1972 (AHA), seotion 18(2). 

The Notice advised that you wish to use the land described as Lot 302 on Peposlted 
Plan 47462, Reserve 48:325 under Management Order to the Swan RIVer Trust as 
defined In the sP<lti<l1 dat<l submitted In support of til<;) Notice (the Land), for the 
purpose described <IS Forrestfield·Airport L1nl< (the Purpose). 

I am advised that based 011 current Imowledge the Purpose will not Impact upon any 
Aboriginal sites, within the meaning of section 5 of the AHA, on the Land. 

I also tal(e this opportunity to aclmow!edge <lnd support agreements reaclled with 
those consulted as specified In the Notice. 

I hereby advise that you are able to use the Land for the Purpose In any lawful way. 

If you have any queries In relation to this matter, please contaot Ms Jane Malian, 
Site Assessment Offloer, Department of Aboriginal Affairs, on (08) 6551 8000. 

f(lnd regards 

Hon Peter Collier MLC 
MINISTER FOR ABORIGINAL AFFAIRS 

1 '5 APR ZOl5 

---.--'---'-.--'-'-~-------

Level 10, Dumas '·{ouse, 2 Havelock Sireet, West Perth WesternA4stralia 6005 
Telephone; +61 8 6552 6300 Facsimile: +61 8 6552 6301 Email; Mlnlster.Coliler@ctpG.wa.gov.au 



Hon Peler Collier MJ..C 
Minister for Education; Aboriginal Af'~ir~i Electoral Affairs 

LendsI' of the Government 1rJ..lhe L~~~~y~~ COlinEil.. _____ . __ . 

Our Rof: 34·60366 

Iron Pty Ltd 
152·158 Georges Tce 
PERTH WA 6000 

I refer to the notice (the Notice) elated 6 February 2016 submitted by Hamersley Iron 
Pty Ltcl (the Landowner) to the Aboriginal Oultural Material Oommlttee (ACMO) 
pursuant to the Aboriginal HeJ1tage Act 1972 (AHA), sectioll 18(2). 

Tile Notice advised that YOll wish to use the land described as a portion of ML 4SA 
as defined by spatial data provided by Hamersley Iron Pty Ltd In support of the 
section '18 Notice (the Land), for the purpose described as Pit 6 and crusher feed 
stoclcplle (the Purpose). 

I am advised that based on current Icnowlecige the Purpose will not ImpE\ct upon any 
Aboriginal sites, within the meaning of section 5 of fhe AHA, on the Land. 

I hereby advise that you are ablo to use the Land for the Purpose In any lawful way. 

If you have any queries In relation to this matter, please contact Mr Nigel WrIght, 
Site Assessment OHicer, Depaltment of Aboriginal Affairs, on (08) 6551 8000. 

1<lnd regards 

Hon Peter Ooilier MLC 
MINISTER FOR ABORIGINAL AFFAIRS 

'J Z ~IAY 1015 

.--.----.. ----~----

Level 10, Dumas HOllse, 2 Havelock Sireet, West Perth Western Atlstralla 6005 
Tolophona: +61 8 6552 6300 FaoAlmlla: +61 8 6662 6301 Email: Mlnlster.Colller@dpc.wa.gov.all 



Han Pet~r Collier MLC 
Minister for E!l~c~tlon; Aboriginal i\ffalrs; Electoral Affairs 

Leader of tile Government 1.11 thEi l.eglslatiVe Oounoll 
-~----.-----~--~ .... ~..... --~---~'-.-' -------.-

Our Ref: 34·60367 

PO Box 6202 
EAST PERTH WA 6892 

I refer to the notice (the Notice) dated 10 Febrllary 2015 submitted by Main Roads 
Western Australi;:! (the Applicant) on behalf of the State of Western Australia, 
LandCorp and the Shire of AshbllJion (the Landowner) to the Aboriginal CulMal 
Material Committee (ACMC) pursuant to tile Aboriginal Hediage Act 1972 (AHA), 
section 18(2). 

Tile Notice ae!vlsee! tilat you wish to use the land described as Lots 85, 86 and 87 
P215492 Vol LR3138 Folios 673,674 and 675; Lot 555 P6'1416 LR3155 Fo1902; Lot 
185 P219'197 Vol LR3095 Fol 915; Lot 302 P45791 LR3'135 Fol 814; Lots 719 
P400252 LR3162 Folios 951 and 952; Lot 203 P219198 LR3111 FoI6BO; Lot 721 
P400253 l.R3163 Fol 100; Lot 350 P72964 Vol LR3020 Fol 8,43; Lot 712 P77459 
LR3163 FoI873; Lot 900, 4002,4004 P403450 Vol LR3166 Folios 519 and 521; Lot 
500 P401881 LR3164 1'01 873235; Lot 702 P400277 Volume LR2835 Fol 12 and 
Road Reserves PIN 1178844 Onslow Road; PIN 11454241 Simpson Road and PIN 
'1'1454243 Bacl(beach Road, Onslow, Shire of Ashburton (the l.and), for the purpose 
described as the construction of a new road alignment on tile outsl(lrts of Onslow 
Township In the Shire of Asllburton (the Purpose). 

I al11 advised that based on current Imowledge the Purpose will not Impact upon arty 
Aboriginal sites, within the 11108ning of section 5 of the AHA, on the Land. 

I hel'eby advise that you are able to Lise the Land for the Purpose In any lawful way, 

I also take this opportLlnity to acknowledge and suppoli agreements reached with 
those consulted as speoifieC/ln the Notice, If YOII have any queries In relation to this 
matter, please contaot Ms Sarah Lewis, Site Assessment Officer, Department of 
Aboriginal Affairs, on (08) 6551 8000, 

I(in<i regards 

Hon Peter Collier MLC 
MINISTER FOR ABORIGINAL AFFAIRS 

---~Tij"MAY 2015 ---~--.. -.--.. -.------.. -' -----. 
Lovel10, Dumas House, 2 Havelock Street, West Perlh Western Austmlla 6005 

Telephone: +61 8 6552 6300 Faoslmlle: +61 a 6552 6301 Email: Mlnlster,Colller@dpc,wa,gov,au 



34-32967 

Ltd 

WA 6872 

I mfal'to tlw seotlon 18 notice (the NoUce) dated '13 Maroh 2014 su.bmH.ted )Jy 
80 Iron Null(\glne Ply Ltcl(the LmjdoWller) to the Aboriginal Cultuml Malerl,,1 
Committee (ACMe) pursuant to seollon 10(2) of the Aboi1glnall-lerJtage Aot 1972 
(AHA). The Notloe wa$ cOllsldered at the 14 May 2014 ordinary ACMO meeting, 

The Notloe .advl~ed that you wish to use the land described In item 4 of the Notice as 
a porll91) of M46/523 as cJef/ned on the map titled 'Section 18 AppJlcallon: War'tlgal 
Well' dated 12 Maroh 2014 (the Land), for the purpose desorlbed In Item 6 of the 
Notloe as mIning and "ssoolated Infrastructure (I he Purpose), 

I am advised that based all ourren! Imowledge the Purpose wllJ flo! Inipact upciil any 
AiJorlglnal sites, within the meaning of seotion 5 of the AHA, on the L,md. 

I hereby advise that you are able to use Ihe Land tor the purpose In any lawful way, 

If you have any queries In relallon to your app/leatlon, please .oontaot 
Mr Simon i<eenan, Senior Advlc0 an<l Approvals Of liceI', Department of Aboriginal 
Affairs, on (00) 6551 8000, 

1(lnd regards 

HOI] Pet~r Oolller MLO 
MINISTER FOR ABORIGINAl. AFFAIRS 

.-.-.---.---.--.--....... ~ ..... ".- ... - ... - ... --.-- -_. __ . __ .-
L~yeI10, Dumas l'lollse, 2 Havelock Siroal, Wesl Perlh Weslorn Alistralia 6005 

Telephone: f61 86662 6300 f'aoslmlle: +61 865526301 I':mall: Mlnlslor,Oo/ller@dpo.wa,goY,all 



l'4'~'l ~~eJ' 
.... l!.·~· ... d 

HOIl Peter Collier M/"c 
MJIlIslel'!or l:(auo~tiol1J AbbrWIllal.Aflalrsj eleotoral Affairs 

Leadel' of lha Government III the t.eglslatlv!) Coul1oII .. ' .... - .. - .. ,. ----.. ----'--, ... - -~- .. ------------...... -.-.-.. -~.'-.-.. , - .,------_ ... ,-

Our Ref: 34-32966 

PO SOX 
OLOISTI?RS SQUARE WA 6850 

I refer to lhe section 18 notlQe (tile Notice) <!$WI 12 Maroh 2014 sullm/Uecl by 
I3HP 81111tol) ,I,ron Ore Ply Lt~ (!he Applloant) on behalf of SHP Si'lilion Minerals Ply 
Ltd, ITOOHU Minerals and Energy of AUstralia Pty Ltd 'and Mitsui Iron Ore 
Corporation Ply Ltd (the Landowner) to the Aporlglne,1 Cult\lraJ Material Oommlt!ee 
(ACMO) pursuClnl to section 18(2) of the A/)orlglnll{ He!1tag$ Aot 1972 (AHA). TI16 
Notice was oonsldered at the 14 May 2014 ordinary ACMe me0t1ng. 

The Notice advised that you wIsh to use lhe land desorlbed In Item 4 of the Notice as 
a portion of Mining LeClse 270 $A, locateq approximately 1,00 1(lIomotres n9rth west 
of NewmE\n, Pilpara Region, as defined oli Map 1 In, Annexure E of the Nonce, titled 
"YANDI PROJF-OT ARE;A (Western 1) MAP 1: The U1I1d and Archaeological Sites 
Subject to this Notice (Portion A)", dated 27/02/2014; and also on M<lp 2 In 
Annexure E of the Notice, tilled "YANDI PROJEOT AREA (Western '5) MAP 2: The 
Land and Al'ohaeologloi\1 Sites S~bJeot to this Notice (Polilon S)", dated '26/02120'14 
(the Land), for the llurp9se descrlileclln Ite/li 6 of the Notice as all thing'S associated 
with open out Iron ore mlnliig operatlons (tho Purpose). 

I am advised that based on clirrent l<nowledge the Purpose will not Impact upon any 
Aboriginal sites, within tile meaning of seollan 5 of the AHA, on the Land, 

I hereby advise that you are able to uss the Land for the Purpose In any lawful Wf.1y. 

If you have any qllerles In relatiOn to your application, please contaot 
Mr RY<1n Crawford, Senior Advloe and Approvals OffIcer, Department of Aboriginal 
Affairs, on (08) 6551 8000. 

Kind rega\'(fs 

~ 
Han Peter Ooiller MLO 
MINISTER FOR ABORIGINAL. Al"FAIRS 

.. ,-"""":o:TJUC'2Ulr"----, .. ,,------'" 

LWGt10, Dumas HOl{se, 2 Havelook Sireel, Wasl Perlh W~sterll Australia 0006 
Telelihone: 'fG1 86562 6300 Facslllllle: +61 86552 8301 Email: Mlnls(Qr.Colllor@dpo.l.la.gov.all 
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Our Ref: ~4·33303 

Ltd 
PO BoX4P 
BObDINGTON WA 6390 

Dear 

I refer to the aeollon 18 notloe (the Not/ce), dated 24 Maroh 2014 s!-lbroltt~d py 
Newmant Boddlnglon Gold Ply Lttl (the Applicant) on behalf Of Hedges Galt! Ply Ltd, 
and Newmont Bcdel/nglon Gold Ply Ltd and Anglogold Auslralla Ltd (Hie Landowner) 
to tile Aboriginal ,Qulluml Material Committee (AOMO) pursuant to secHQn j 8,(2) ,of 
the Aboriginal Hei1tElge Aot "/972 (AHA), The Ndtloe was considered at lhe 
1 i June 2014 ordinary AOMC meeting, 

Tile Notice advised that yOll wIsh to use the land described In ftem 4 of the Notice 'IS 
Mining t,silamen! M70f~6 EiIld portions of M7.0/462 and M70/689 as defined by the 
shape file submitted In support of/he Notioe (the Land), for the purpose described iii 
Item 6 of tile Notice as the construotion, operation and maintenance of 
faoilities/services assoolated with mining (tile Purpose), 

I am adviSed tilat based all current 1~llowledge the Purpose will not Impact upon any 
Aboriginal sites, within ihe l11oal1l1ig of section 6 of.!lle AHA, on the LanCl, 

I horr.1by advise fhat you are [\ble 10 lise the Land lor the Purpose In any lawful way, 

Kind regards 

Han Peter Oolller MLO 
MINISTER FOR ABORIC>INAL AFFAIRS 

11 AUG 201~ 

LeveliO, Dumas House, 2 Havelock street, West Petlll Weslern Australia 6006 
Telophone: +61 0 6(;52 6300 Facsimile: +61 86562 6301 Em~lI: MllIlslsr,Oolllar@dpo,wa.gov,au 



Our Ref: 

ofAlitAlw 
Box 484 

34-33384 

ALBANY WA 633" 

I refer to th~ seotion 18nollos (the Notice) daled 14.Apr1l2014 submitied by the Oily 
of Albany (the Landowner) to the Aboriginal Oultural Material GommlUee (AOMO) 
pursuant to seotion 18(2) of the Aboriglna/.Herllage Aot 1972 (AHA). The Notice was 
cOlls/(\ered at IhEl1 1 June 2014 ordinary AOMO insetlrig. 

The Notice advlseel that you wish to use Ihe land described In Item 4 'of the NotIce as 
portions of Lot 6 on Plan 202465 Vol 2134 rolio 44 91 North Road, Oentennlal Parl{j 
Lot 4 on Plan 202465 Vol 2134 Folio 44 94 Sanford Road, Oentennl'll Park: Lo.t 1003 
on Plan 149445 Vol '1189 Falla 628 91' North Roacj 'Centennll:ll Parl<j as defined In 
ihe sllapeflles submitted In support of ihe Notice (Ihe Land), for Ihe purpose 
clescrlbed In Ilem 6 of tlls Notice as Oentennlal Lal{es Irrlgallon worl{s (the Purpose). 

I am adviSed thai based on clIrr.ent knowledge the Purpose Will not Impact upon any 
Aboriginal sites, within the meaning of section 6 of the AHA, oli the Lalit!. 

I hereby advise that you are able to use the Land for the Purpose In any lawful way. 

If you have any qll(lI'les In relation to yOlll' applloatlon, please conlact 
Ms S$lIy M.oGann, Senior Advice and Approvals Offloer, Department of Aborl(jlnal 
Affairs, ali (08) 6551 8000. 

1<lndrsgards 

Han P~ter Oolller MLC 
MINI~3'I'ER FOR ABORIGINAL AFFAIRS 

0·3 JUI. 1014 

.-----.. --.. -.... ~-... - .... - .... -... -... --......... --.-........... ----.... _------
Lavel '10, Dumas House, 21i~velook Sireet, We~t Perlh Weslern AlIs\(~lIa 6005 

Telephone: +61 8 6652 6300 Faoslmlle: +61 0 66$2 6301 r::rn~lI: Mlnlsler.Oolllor@dpo.wa.gov.all 


